by all categories of people in the country is the main function of the NSF.

Programme 1

Monitoring of 78 ongoing research grants were being progressed at sixteen (16) institutions 
including universities, research institutes and government departments (Figure 04). A total of 
two hundred and thirteen (213) researchers (PIs and Co-Is) were benefitted from these grants. 
Progress of 09 technology grants were monitored where 06 institutions & 03 individuals were 
benefitted. The details of ongoing grants in 2020 are given in Annexes 04 & 05. During the year,